

OWNER: City of Columbus
 PROJECT: High School Avenue Sidewalk and Utilities
 PEC PROJECT NO: 331-197025-006-5052
 Bid Date/Time: January 28, 2021 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Branco Enterprises, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Tristar Utilities, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - PART A											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	6" Pipe	264	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,408.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 16,632.00
7	8" Pipe	2,233	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 111,650.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 113,883.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 122,815.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 163,009.00
8	8" DICL Pipe	116	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,528.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00
9	8" Valves	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
10	8" Valves (Insert-A-Valve)	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
12	Tapping Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
13	Connections to Existing Lines	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
14	Service Line Reconnection (short)	13	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
15	Service Line Reconnection (long)	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
16	Service Line Relocation (short)	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	Service Line Relocation (long)	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	Remove Pavement & Replace with Temporary Pavement	673	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,650.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 62,589.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,711.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,555.00
19	8" Sewer Pipe	362	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 20,272.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 41,630.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 66,970.00
20	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (4' Dia.)	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
21	Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	6" Sanitary Sewer Service Stub	11	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
23	8" Sewer Pipe CIPP Lining	2,591	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,685.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,685.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 98,458.00
24	8" Sewer Pipe Point Repair	170	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 37,400.00
25	Manhole Rehabilitation	8	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
26	Sewer Service Reconnections	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
27	Remove Pavement & Replace With Temporary Pavement	422	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 39,246.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,954.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,770.00
28	Remove Pavement & Replace with Full-Depth Asphalt Pavement	75	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
29	Sewer Cleaning and Pre-TV Inspection	2,591	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,773.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,068.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,137.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,068.50
BASE BID - PART A TOTAL				\$ 566,178.00		\$ 625,691.50		\$ 717,575.00		\$ 819,612.50	

OWNER: City of Columbus
 PROJECT: High School Avenue Sidewalk and Utilities
 PEC PROJECT NO: 331-197025-006-5052
 Bid Date/Time: January 28, 2021 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



BASE BID - PART B											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Common Excavation	250	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Sidewalk Construction (4")	1,379	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,635.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 56,539.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 103,425.00
BASE BID - PART B TOTAL				\$ 92,950.00	\$ 123,385.00	\$ 87,039.00	\$ 140,425.00				

BASE BID - PART A PLUS BASE BID - PART B TOTAL		\$ 659,128.00	\$ 749,076.50	\$ 804,614.00	\$ 960,037.50
BID BOND		N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 1		N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 2		N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes